
Housing, water, electricity, 
gas and other fuels

8,706
Food and non-alcoholic 
beverages 
4,123

Transport

3,264

Restaurants 
and hotels

2,780

Other goods
and services

2,215

Recreation and culture

1,594
Furnishings and household
equipment 

1,283

Health

967

Communications

882

Alcoholic  
beverages
and tobacco

536

Education
399

 

Household Budget. 2016

Average consumption expenditure per
person (€)

September 2017Source: Household Budget Survey. Base 2006. INE - Spain

Less than 10,000

10,000 - 11,000

11,000 - 13,000

13,000 or more

Average consumption expenditure per household(€) 

Annual average consumption per person
in food products 

Clothing and footwear

1,451

 

Bread & cereals ...........
               

Milk 

Eggs
Oils

Fruit
Vegetables

Sugar, jam, honey
& chocolate

Meat
  ..........

..................... 49 K   .......... 372

199 21 K

12431 K
5368 L

19127 U
3813 L

15782 K
17186 K

4811 K

Fish & seafood ...........   ..........

............  ..........
.......................   ..........

.....................   ...........
...................... ..........

......................    ..........
.................

.............. ..........

K = Kilos   L = Liters    U = Units

..........   

24276 K

+2.6%

-0.1%

+2.6%

+3.3%

-2.1%

-0.1%

Annual variation rate

+7.1%

+11.4%

-0.5%

+10.1% +4.0%

0.0%

+9.0%

Spain = 11,312 €

Cheese and other 
milk products

   ........

Total average: 28,200 

Expenditure
(€)QuantityConcept

@

http://www.ine.es/dyngs/INEbase/en/operacion.htm?c=Estadistica_C&cid=1254736176806&menu=ultiDatos&idp=1254735976608

